






















Table 1 - FY 2012 General Revenue Budget Surplus 
FY2011 FY2011 FY 2012 FY 2012 First Change

Final Revised (1) Preliminary Audit(2) Enacted (3) Quarter Report (4) From Enacted
Surplus

Opening Surplus $17,889,521 $17,889,522 $57,202,735 $60,807,269 $3,604,534
Resrve for Audit Adjustments -                              -                                       -                               (1,000,000)               (1,000,000)               
Audit Adjustments -                              604,058                           -                               -                               -                               
Reappropriated Surplus 3,364,847               3,364,847                        -                               4,532,242                4,532,242                

Subtotal $21,254,368 $21,858,427 $57,202,735 $64,339,511 $7,136,776

General Taxes 2,317,150,000        2,376,574,657                 2,458,886,118         2,458,886,118         -                               
Revenue estimators' revision - Nov 21,850,000             -                                       -                               10,013,882              10,013,882              
Revenue estimators' revision - May 44,600,000             -                                       -                               -                               -                               
Changes to the Adopted Estimates -                              -                               

Subtotal $2,383,600,000 $2,376,574,657 $2,458,886,118 $2,468,900,000 $10,013,882
Departmental Revenues 345,226,745           334,665,834                    343,543,141            343,543,141            -                               

Revenue estimators' revision - Nov (10,526,745)            -                                       -                               (3,043,141)               (3,043,141)               
Revenue estimators' revision - May (600,000)                 -                                       -                               -                               -                               
Changes to the Adopted Estimates -                              -                                       -                               -                               -                               

Subtotal $334,100,000 $334,665,834 $343,543,141 $340,500,000 ($3,043,141)
Other Sources

Gas Tax Transfers -                              (29,415)                            -                               -                               -                               
Revenue estimators' revision -                              -                                       -                               -                               -                               
Changes to the Adopted Estimates -                              -                                       -                               -                               -                               
Other Miscellaneous 5,331,000               9,194,296                        6,325,000                6,325,000                -                               
Revenue estimators' revision - Nov 5,524,000               -                                       4,690,000                4,690,000                
Revenue estimators' revision - May 2,275,000               -                                       -                               -                               -                               
Changes to the Adopted Estimates 16,107                    -                                       -                               -                               -                               
Lottery 346,138,520           354,860,987                    361,042,103            361,042,103            -                               
Revenue estimators' revision - Nov 1,361,480               -                                       -                               6,157,897                6,157,897                
Revenue estimators' revision - May 5,700,000               -                                       -                               -                               -                               
Changes to the Adopted Estimates (163,000)                 -                                       -                               -                               -                               
Unclaimed Property 6,000,000               7,640,462                        6,200,000                6,200,000                -                               
Revenue estimators' revision - Nov (700,000)                 -                                       -                               1,600,000                1,600,000                
Revenue estimators' revision - May 1,800,000               -                                       -                               -                               -                               

Subtotal $373,283,107 $371,666,330 $373,567,103 $386,015,000 $12,447,897

Total Revenues $3,090,983,107 $3,082,906,821 $3,175,996,362 $3,195,415,000 $19,418,638
Transfer to Budget Reserve (80,830,688)            (80,636,410)                     (90,529,575)             (91,174,224)             (644,649)                  

Total Available $3,031,406,787 $3,024,128,838 $3,142,669,523 $3,168,580,288 $25,910,765

Actual/Enacted Expenditures $2,942,118,704 $2,958,789,327 $3,142,501,188 $3,142,501,188 $0
Reappropriations 3,364,847               -                                     -                              4,532,242                4,532,242              
Caseload Conference Changes (9,901,634)              -                                     -                              (1,087,415)               (1,087,415)             
FMAP Makeup 37,289,357             -                                     -                              -                              -                             
Other Changes in Expenditures 1,332,778               -                                     -                              29,151,230              29,151,230            

Total Expenditures $2,974,204,052 $2,958,789,327 $3,142,501,188 $3,175,097,245 $32,596,057

Free Surplus $57,202,735 $60,807,269 $168,335 ($6,516,957) ($6,685,292)

Transfer from Budget Reserve
Reappropriations -                             (4,532,242)                     -                              -                              -                             

Total Ending Balances $57,202,735 $65,339,511 $168,335 ($6,516,957) ($6,685,292)

Budget Reserve and Cash 
Stabilization Account $130,572,650 $130,258,817 $148,727,159 $149,786,224 $1,059,065

(1) Reflects the FY 2011 supplemental budget enacted by the General Assembly and signed into law by the Governor on June 30, 2011.
(2) Reflects the State Controller's preliminary unaudited closing statements, dated September 1, 2011. 
(3) Reflects the FY 2012 budget enacted by the General Assembly and signed into law by the Governor on June 30, 2011. 
(4) Reflects the enacted revenues and expenditures adjusted for revenue and caseload estimates adopted at the November 2011
   Revenue and Caseload Estimating Conferences and projected year end expenditures based on data through the first quarter of FY 2012






